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NINETEENTH AND TWENTIETH CENTURY TRADE CATALOGUES

1. (Saddlery.) COVERT, E. & J.C. Illustrated Catalogue and Price List of Covert’s Neck-Yoke Centres,
Trimmed Neck-Yokes, Specialties in Saddlery, Coach and General Hardware. Farmer Village, N.Y .,
1886. Oblong 12mo, printed illustrated wrappers. Pp. 24, illus; discount sheet laid in. With the illustrated
envelope, a bit tattered. $55.00

2. (Bees.) CARY, William W. 32" Annual Price List of Italian Bees and Apiarian Supples for 1892.
William W. Cary, Colrain, Mass. North Adams, Mass., Walden and Crawley, 1892. Narrow 12mo,
printed wrappers; pp. 44, illus. Wrappers browned and a bit soiled, but a solid copy. $50.00

From an apiary founded in western Massachusetts in 1860.
3. ( Baskets.) Price List, 1889. Williams M'f'g Co. Northampton, Mass. Maunfacturers of Baskets:

Splint, Bamboo and Rattan. Corn, clothes, market, laundry, cotton, and fruit baskets. Northampton:
Gazette Printing Company, [1889]. Narrow 12mo, pink ornamental title wrappers. Pp. 36. Illus. ~ $125.00

\ . . . : :
. Attractively illustrated, with the text and illustrations
within a red ornamental border. A bird's-eye view of
the factory is on the rear wrapper.

4. (Perfumery.) Van Dyk & Company, Manufacturing Chemists, 131 Maiden Lane, New York.
Manufacturers of Synthetics for Perfumes, Organic Chemical Products, and Raw Materials. [New
York: ca. 1900]. 8vo, red printed wrappers (in French); pp. 32. $45.00

Full descriptions of perfume ingredients; a NY branch of a Dutch firm.
5. (Lawn Mowers.) Fiftieth Anniversary. Blair Lawn Mowers. Established 1879. 1929 Edition. Stamped

, “Elwood Adams, Inc. Worcester, Mass.” Springfield, Mass., Blair Manufacturing Company, (1929.)
8vo, color-printed wrappers; pp. 31, illus., including 7 color plates of mowers. $125.00
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6. (Fences.) Stewart Iron Works Company. Standard Designs. Stewart Wrought Iron Fences and Gates. .
Cincinnati, OH: [1928.] 4to; illus. printed self wrappers; pp. 31, illustrated with line drawings. Very good.

. $50.00
With the sticker of the Rochester Brass & Iron Works Co., who were apparently local sellers of these
products.

7. (Boats.) ROBERTSON, J. R. Catalogue of Boats and Canoes. Designed and Built by J.R. Robertson,
Auburndale, Mass. N.p, n.d, (1890s.) Sm. Oblong 8vo, illustrated printed wrappers; pp. 22 [2], illustrated.
A very good copy. $175.00

Catalogue of wooden boats, canoes, oars, etc. Robertson’s
boat factory and livery were on the Charles River in
Auburndale, Ma.

The canoes are still sought after by enthusiasts.

8. (Medicine). CARPENTER, George Washington. Carpenter's Annual Medical Advertiser, for 1835,
Published and Distributed Gratuitously to the Physicians of the United States; Containing a Descriptive
Account of the Most Popular of the New Medicines, Surgical Instruments, Medical Books, &c. And of
the Improvements in Chemistry, Pharmacy, &c. &c. Philadelphia: Printed by Neal & Massey, 1835.
12mo, removed. Pp. Very light running stain, occasional browned leaves; second leaf trimmed close, just
touching final letters of text; small hole to one leaf, no loss. $400.00

Unrecorded number of a noted series of medical catalogues. The NUC and OCLC together record issues
of 1833, '34, '36 and '44, but not this, nor is this number found in Imprints. The known numbers are all
recorded in single copies only. See Appleton's for Carpenter's career as a merchant and respected amateur
scientist.

9. (Books.) BAIRD & CO. Catalogue of Practical and Scientific Books, Published by Henry Carey
Baird & Co., Industrial Publishers, Booksellers and Importers. Philadelphia: 1902. 8vo, printed
wrappers; pp. 92. With illustrated circular advertizing Rose’s Complete Practical Machinist laid in. Corner
chipped; a very good copy. $50.00

10. (Books.) [Cover title]: Little, Brown & Company’s Publications for Sale at Felt and Dillingham.
New York: 1869. 8vo, printed wrappers; pp. 44. Covers darkened and a bit soiled. Internally very good.
$75.00

11. (Florist supplies.) STEFFENS, N. Wholesale
Catalogue of Florists’ Wire Designs Manufactured by
N. Steffens. New York: c. 1890s (?). 8vo, blue illustrated
wrappers; pp. 44, fully illustrated throughout. Covers a
bit soiled; otherwise very good. $155.00 |

Steffens operated a florist supply business in New York
in the late 19" and early 20™ centuries. The catalogue

offers florists’ wire stands and ornaments in all sizes and |
themed shapes.




12. (Musical instruments.) CONN, C.G. General Catalogue “D”. [Cover title: Conn Band and Orchestra
Instruments.] Elkhart, Indiana: C.G. Conn, Ltd. (1927.) 4to, stiff wrappers, illus. Pp. 72, illustrated with

photos, some colored. Together with the envelope and the 4to General Price List D-1, Effective September
1, 1927. A fine copy. $175.00

Primarily brass instruments, but including also woodwinds, drums and strings.

13. (Musical instruments.) MEYER, Fred C. Musical Instruments Catalog Number 12 (28" Year.) Fred
C. Meyer & Co., Philadelphia: 1925. Lg. 8vo, stiff wrappers. Pp. 48, illus., 2 in color. A near fine copy

$275.00
Banjos, Martin guitars, violins, bows, cases, etc.

14. (Musical Instruments.) GIBSON. [Catalogue Y.] Guitars - Banjos - Mandolins - Ukuleles. Electrical
Instruments - Strings. Kalamazoo, Michigan: Gibson, Inc., nd [1937.]. Oblong 8vo, cover title. Pp. 88.
Illus. Small chip at lower inner cover, moderate wear and soiling; very good. $475.00

Excellent catalogue, profusely illustrated with half-tones of Gibson wares - archtop and flat top guitars,
tenor, plectrum and 5-string banjos, A & F model mandolins - along with photos of performers - radio
and recording dance orchestras, country artists (Uncle Dave Macon & The Monroe Brothers), regional
soloists, etc. 10 pages are given to "Gibson Electrical Instruments," (introduced by the company in 1935,)
including Hawaiian guitar, Spanish guitars, mandolins and amplifiers. The catalogue concludes with a
wide array of accessories - picks, strings, tuners and other hardware.

15. (Flower Bulbs.) CHILDS, John Lewis. 1916 Catalogue of Fall Bulbs That Bloom - Plants, Shrubs,
Fruits, etc. Floral Park, N.Y., [1916.] 8vo, brilliantly colored wrappers; pp. 48, printed on yellow stock;
profusely illustrated in text. Right edge trimmed a bit close; otherwise a nice copy. $50.00

16 (Flower Bulbs.) HOVEY & COMPANY. Autumn Catalogue of Specially Selected Bulbs, Flower
Roots, Plants, Seeds, Etc. 1893. Boston:, 1893. 8vo, printed decorative wrappers; pp. 30, illus with
engravings in text. Edges of wrappers browned, sm tear to one leaf with no loss; otherwise a nice copy.
$60.00
17. (Flower Bubs.) HUNTINGTON SEED CO. Catalogue of Dutch and French Bulbs, Bermuda and
Japanese Lilies, Florists Supplies and Flower Seeds. Indianapolis, Ind.: [1895.] 8vo, printed decorative
wrappers; pp. 34, 38, illus in text. Wrappers soiled, but a nice copy. $150.00

Includes a 38-pp. illustrated listing of florists’ supplies from the Falls City Wire Works of Louisville,
Kentucky.

18. (Flower Bulbs.) HENDERSON, Peter & Co. 1925 Henderson’s Autumn Catalogue. Small 4to, color
wrappers, inside covers being full-page color plates of tulips and daffodils respectively. Pp. 24, illustrated
with photos, a few of which are “colorized.” Minimal soiling; a very good copy. $50.00

19. ( Education - Gymnastics.) Catalogue of Gymnastic Apparatus Made by the Narragansett

Machine Co. [Catalogue F7]. Providence, R.I.: Narragansett Machine Co., (1905). Folio, stiff wrappers,
printed in gilt and colors. Pp. 153, profusely illus. Spine mostly worn away, signatures loose, otherwise

a clean, bright copy $350.00

A rare catalogue by a major manufacturer of weight machines, standard gymnastic apparatus, playground
apparatus (with plans,) lockers, boxing equipment, bowling alleys, etc., extensively illustrated with
photos. Laid into this copy are a small 16 pp. supplementary catalogue, /906. Gymnastic Apparatus. Not
in OCLC, though there is a copy at UCLA.



20. (Education - Kindergarten) Milton Bradley Company. Bradley's Kindergarten Material and School
Aids. Springfield. Mass: Milton Bradley Co., n.d. [1899]. $250.00

8vo, color illus wrappers; pp. 80, illus. A near fine copy.

Boston agent's customized printed presentation statement on
front wrapper, "Walter F. Sargent, State Normal School, North
Adams, Mass. Tuesday, June 20, 1899."

21. (Education - Kindergarten.) 1903. Catalogue of Bradley's Kindergarten Material and
School Aids. Springfield, Mass: Milton Bradley Co., [1903]. 8vo, stiff pictorial color wrappers. Pp. 79,
profusely illustrated. Wear to spine; otherwise near fine. $250.00

Bradley's typically attractive educational catalogue for three departments: kindergarten material, school
aids, and teachers books. Interesting Chicago agent's customized printed presentation statement on front
wrapper, "Benjamin A. Polzin, State Normal School, Winona, Minn. June 15, 1904, Compliments of
Thomas Charles Co."

22. (Education - Kindergarten.) Milton Bradley Co. Bradley's Catalogue of School Aids and

Material. Springfield, Mass: Milton Bradley Co, n.d.. 8vo, illustrated self-wrappers. Pp. 80,

unpaginated, illustrated in color and black and white. Spine worn, a few small tears to front wrapper; a
very good copy. $200.00

A nice copy of a catalogue of one of the country's major manufacturer of educational supplies. Includes
an unusual description of paper weaving and of "Mrs. Hailman's Graded Mats," those typically found in
surviving kindergarten work books, illustred here in red and green. The games and apparatus are also
featured.

23. (Education - Pedagogical books.) Catalogue for Teachers. Standard school room helps -
Books, aids, devices, school novelties. New York: Kerr & Potter, [ca. 1890]. 8vo, printed wrappers. Pp.
[44]; illustrated. Fine. $65.00

Nicely illustrated "progressive" era catalogue of a wide range of books, both practical and philosophical,
along with historical card games, and other introductions of the period. Not in OCLC.

24. (Education - Playgrounds.) Spalding Efficient Apparatus for the Playground. Catalogue X-7.
Chicopee, Mass.: A.G. Spalding, [1919]. Oblong folio, printed in gilt, stiff wrappers, tied. Pp. 80,
profusely illustrated in black and white and some color. A very good , clean copy. $350.00

Impressive catalogue of slides, teeter-totters, swings, and gymnasium equipment. This copy bears the
Jan. 14, 1921 stamp of the Olmsted Brothers, Brookline, Mass.

25. (Education - Playgrounds.) HEADLEY, Edia A. and R. W. Eaton. True Blue Playground
Equipment Manual and Physical Culture Course. A manual for school officers and teachers. Omaha:
Omaha School Supply Co. Sq. 12mo, printed blue wrappers. Pp. 20. $65.00



Catalogue and instruction manual showing slides, see-saws, balls for various sports, horizontal bars, etc.
in small half-tones, with accompanying texts for a course of physical culture and hygiene. Not on
OCLC.

26. (Education - School Furniture.) United States School Furniture Company. Broadsheet trade
catalogue of school desks for pupils and teachers. New York: c. 1890s. Folio broadsheet, 15 x 22 inches.
Printed on yellow paper, both sides, illustrated. Folded; fine. $125.00

SEEFYY |

SCHOOL DESKS.

UNITED STATES SCHOOL FURNITURE CQMPANY 74 Fifth Avenue, New York.

A striking trade broadsheet offering of teachers' desks and chairs, and school desks, illustrated in detail.



